

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) 832/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate Mr. A. Baran, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. P. Saha, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH
Order

29/11/2022

Mr. P. Saha, learned counsel appearing for the respondents-State has sought for an accommodation to examine the matter.

Considered.

List the matter on **07.12.2022**.

JUDGE

Saikat