

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate Mr. Abir Baran, Advocate
For respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

30/01/2023

At the request of Mr. K. De, learned Addl. G.A appearing for the respondents-State, list the matter on **27.02.2023**.

JUDGE

Rohit



सत्यमेव जयते