

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) 832 of 2022

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate Mr. Abir Baran, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. D. Bhattacharya, G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

28.03.2023

Heard Mr. Somik Deb, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Abir Baran, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Bhattacharya, learned G.A. appearing for the respondents-State. Respondent nos.5 to 14 did not turn up in spite of receipt of notice.

Admit.

Issue Rule.

Since respondent nos.1 to 4 have entered their appearance through their learned counsel, rule is waived in respect of those respondents.

List the matter for hearing in its usual course.

JUDGE