

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_
WP(C) No.832 of 2022

Sri Partha Baidya

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate,
Mrs. Riya Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate,

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH

_O_R_D_E_R_

14/07/2023

Learned counsel for the respondent-State Mr. Soumyadeep

Saha prays for an adjournment with consent of the other side.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter be listed on 09.08.2023.

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH) CJ