

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

Sri Partha Baidya

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate, Mrs. Riya Chakraborty, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. D. Bhattacharya, G.A., Mr. K. De, Addl. G.A..

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH

Order

09/08/2023

Mr. D. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the State-respondents,
prays for an adjournment with consent of the other side.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter be listed on **01.09.2023**.

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH), CJ