

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196/2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas & others

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate, Mrs. Riya Chakraborty, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

Along with

WP(C) No.298/2022

Sri Kalyanbrata Bhadra & another

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate, Mrs. Riya Chakraborty, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Pradyot Maishan, Advocate, Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

WP(C) No.714/2022

Sri Prasenjit Das

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s)	: Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

WP(C) No.250/2022

Sri Dipankar Bhowmik

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

..... Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s)	: Ms. Sudipa Nath, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Rajib Saha, Advocate.

WP(C) No.832/2022

Sri Partha Baidya

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

..... Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate, Mrs. Riya Chakraborty, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH

Order

01/09/2023

Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, learned counsel for the State, prays for
some time to come fully prepared in the matter.

As learned counsel for the parties submit that similar issues are involved in all these writ petitions, let the matters appear under the heading 'For hearing' on **11.10.2023**.

Learned counsel for the parties are requested to supply written notes with decisions on which they seek to rely upon at least 3(three) days in advance.

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH), CJ



सत्यमेव जयते