

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA

_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

With

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

WP(C) No.298 of 2022

WP(C) No.714 of 2022

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and others

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. P. Chakraborty, Advocate,

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Debalay Bhattacharya, G.A.,
Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

Sri Dipankar Bhowmik

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sudipa Nath, Advocate,

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajib Saha, Advocate.

WP(C) No.298 of 2022

Sri Kalyanbrata Bhadra and another

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. P. Chakraborty, Advocate,

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Debalay Bhattacharya, G.A.,
Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

WP(C) No.714 of 2022

Sri Prasenjit Das

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate,

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Debalay Bhattacharya, G.A.,
Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

Sri Partha Baidya

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. P. Chakraborty, Advocate,

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Debalay Bhattacharya, G.A.,
Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH
_O_R_D_E_R_

11.10.2023

As jointly prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, matters are adjourned to be listed after Durga Puja vacation. However, written notes be supplied at least three days in advance before the next date as the issue covers number of writ petitions.

List the matters on **8th December, 2023**.

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH) CJ

Dipesh

