

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C) 196 OF 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas & 58 Ors. Vrs. The State of Tripura & 6 Ors.

Along with

WP(C) 250 OF 2022

WP(C) 298 OF 2022

WP(C) 714 OF 2022

WP(C) 832 OF 2022

For the petitioner (s) : Ms. R. Guha, Advocate.
Ms. Sudipa Nath, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, G.A.
Ms. K. Reang, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

18.03.2024

Order

When this batch of writ petitions is taken up for hearing, only in WP(C) No.250 of 2022, Ms. R. Guha, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner. In other writ petitions, none is present for the petitioners.

Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyaa, learned G.A. appears on behalf of State-respondents.

Hence, at the request of Ms. Guha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No.250 of 2022, list these matters on **16.04.2024**.

JUDGE