

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and 58 Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 6 Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Along with

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

WP(C) No.298 of 2022

WP(C) No.714 of 2022

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate

Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate

For respondent(s)

:

Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, G.A

Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

16/04/2024

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are permitted to correct the pleadings in consonance with the documents they have enclosed with the writ petition and the counter affidavit.

It is submitted by Ms. R. Purkayastha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner of WP(C) No.714 of 2022 that the subject matter of WP(C) No.714 of 2022 is not identical to other writ petitions which are listed analogously and has prayed for listing the matter separately.

Prayer is allowed.

List WP(C) No.714 of 2022 separately on **23.04.2024**.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for both the parties, list WP(C) No.196 of 2022, WP(C) No.250 of 2022, WP(C) No.298 of 2022 and WP(C) No.832 of 2022 on **23.04.2024** as analogous matters.

JUDGE