

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and 58 Ors. vrs. The State of Tripura and 6 Ors.

Along With

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

WP(C) No.298 of 2022

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate Mr. P. Chakraborty, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

07/05/2024

Mr. Somik Deb, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted written argument after supplying a copy of the same to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents-State.

The said written argument is kept on record.

Mr. Sarma, learned Addl. GA for the respondents-State has submitted that he will also submit written argument and for this purpose, he has sought for 3(three) weeks' time.

Prayer stands allowed.

List the matter on **25.06.2024**.

JUDGE