

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and 58 Ors. vrs. The State of Tripura and 6 Ors.

Along With

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

WP(C) No.298 of 2022

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate Mr. P. Chakraborty, Advocate Mr. M. Debnath, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, GA Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

02/09/2024

At the request of learned GA appearing for the respondents-State, list the matters on **10.09.2024** as **Part-Heard**.

Mr. S.S. Dey, learned Advocate General is requested to appear and assist the Court substantially in the above matters.

A copy of this order may be furnished to Mr. Bhattacharyya, learned GA for the respondents-State.

JUDGE