

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and 58 Ors. vrs. The State of Tripura and 6 Ors.

**Along with
WP(C) No.250 of 2022
WP(C) No.298 of 2022
WP(C) No.832 of 2022**

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate Ms. Sudipa Nath, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S. S. Dey, Advocate General

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

10/09/2024

Heard Mr. Somik Deb, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in WP(C) No.196 of 2022, WP(C) No.298 of 2022 and WP(C) No.832 of 2022 and Ms. Sudipa Nath, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No.250 of 2022. Also heard Mr. S. S. Dey, learned Advocate General appearing for the State-respondents in all the writ petitions.

Learned counsels appearing for the parties have agreed to complete the process now going on.

It has been submitted by learned Advocate General that the process may take some time because of so many involvement of intra-departmental procedures.

In view of this, the matter may be posted on **08.11.2024** as **Part-Heard**.

JUDGE