

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and 58 Ors. vrs. The State of Tripura and 6 Ors.

Along With

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

WP(C) No.298 of 2022

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

WP(C) No.714 of 2022

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate
Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, GA
Mr. Rajib Saha, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

27/11/2024

Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, learned GA appearing for the respondents-State has submitted that the matters are being looked into by newly appointed Advocate General of the State. Learned GA has informed this Court that learned Advocate General has taken up the matters with the concerned officers.

For this reason, an adjournment of 2(two) weeks' has been sought for by learned GA appearing for the respondents-State.

Prayer stands allowed.

However, learned counsel for the respondents shall keep in mind that these matters are related to the year 2022 and are awaiting for hearing and disposal.

List the matters on **16.12.2024**.

JUDGE