

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA**  
**AGARTALA**

**WP(C) 196 OF 2022**

**Sri Prinyankar Biswas & 58 Ors. Vs. The State of Tripura & 6 Ors.**

**Along with**

**WP(C) 250 OF 2022**

**WP(C) 298 OF 2022**

**WP(C) 832 OF 2022**

**WP(C) 714 OF 2022**

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate.  
Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate.  
Mr. M. Debnath, Advocate.  
Mr. P. Debbarma, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. S. M. Chakraborty, Advocate General  
Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, G.A.  
Mrs. P. Chakraborty, Advocate.  
Mr. Rajib Saha, Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH**

**22.01.2025**

**Order**

When these matters have come up, learned Advocate General appearing for the respondents-State has submitted that the matters are under active consideration of the Government. So, he needs four weeks' time to take further instructions.

Mr. Somik Deb, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners have also submitted that since the disputes under active consideration of the Government, they have no objection to adjourn the matters for four weeks.

List the matters on **24.02.2025**.

**JUDGE**