

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and 58 Ors. vrs. The State of Tripura and 6 Ors.

Along With

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

WP(C) No.298 of 2022

WP(C) No.832 of 2022

WP(C) No.714 of 2022

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. R. Guha, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

24/02/2025

Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, learned GA appearing for the respondents-State has sought for some accommodation to file counter affidavit.

Prayer stands allowed.

List the matter on **12.03.2025**. It is made clear that if the respondents-State fails to submit affidavit prior to 12.03.2025, the matter will be decided in absence of the affidavit.

JUDGE